













2KBP005 반도체 회로 부품 판매점 

Single Phase Rectifier Bridge 
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2KBP Series

Vishay High Power Products

Single Phase Rectifier Bridge, 2 A

D-44

PRODUCT SUMMARY

IO

VRRM

2A

50 to 1000 V

FEATURES

• Suitable for printed circuit board mounting

• Compact construction

• High surge current capability

• RoHS compliant

RoHS

COMPLIANT

DESCRIPTION

A 2 A single phase encapsulated bridge rectifier consisting of

four single diodes connected as a full bridge. They are

intended for general applications in industrial and consumer

equipment.

MAJOR RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS

SYMBOL

CHARACTERISTICS

IO

IFSM

50 Hz

60 Hz

50 Hz

I2t

60 Hz

VRRM

TJ

VALUES

2.0

60

63

18

16

50 to 1000

- 40 to 150

UNITS

A

A

A2s

V

°C

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

VOLTAGE RATINGS

PART NUMBER

VRRM, MAXIMUM REPETITIVE

PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE

(V)

2KBP005

50

VRSM, MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE

PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE

(V)

50

VRMS, MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED

RMS SUPPLY VOLTAGE

(V)

20

2KBP02

200 200

80

2KBP04

400 400

125

2KBP06

600 600

250

2KBP08

800 800

380

2KBP10

1000

1000

500
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2KBP Series

Vishay High Power Products

Single Phase

Rectifier Bridge, 2 A

FORWARD CONDUCTION

PARAMETER

SYMBOL

TEST CONDITIONS

Maximum DC output current

Maximum peak one cycle,

non-repetitive surge current

TA = 50 °C, resistive or inductive load

IO

TA = 50 °C, capacitive load

t = 10 ms, 20 ms

Following any rated load

IFSM condition and with rated VRRM

t = 8.3 ms, 16.7 ms reapplied

Maximum I2t capability for fusing

t = 10 ms

t = 8.3 ms

I2t

t = 10 ms

t = 8.3 ms

100 % VRRM

reapplied

No voltage

reapplied

Initial TJ =

TJ maximum

Maximum I2√t capability for fusing

I2√t t = 0.1 to 10 ms, no voltage reapplied

Maximum peak forward voltage per diode

Typical peak reverse leakage

current per diode

Operating frequency range

VFM

IRM

f

IFM = 1 A, TJ = 25 °C

TJ = 25 °C, 100 % VRRM

TJ = 150 °C, 100 % VRRM

VALUES

2.0

1.8

60

63

18

16

26

23

255

1.0

10

1.0

40 to 1000

UNITS

A

A

A2s

A2√s

V

µA

mA

Hz

THERMAL AND MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PARAMETER

SYMBOL

Operating junction and storage temperature range

TJ, TStg

Approximate weight

VALUES

- 40 to 150

4

0.14

UNITS

°C

g

oz.

2.2

2.0

1.8

1.6

1.4

1.2

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0

0

Resistive, inductive load

Capacitive load

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Maximum Allowable Ambient Temperature (°C)

Fig. 1 - Ambient Temperature Ratings

70

60

50 From any rated

load condition

40

30

20

10

0

10-2

10-1

1

Pulse Train Duration (s)

Fig. 2 - Non-Repetitive Surge Ratings
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국내 전력반도체 판매점

		
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날

전화번호 : 051-319-2877

 [ 홈페이지 ] 

 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈 

( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )

 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743











일반적인 전자부품 판매점


        디바이스마트


		IC114


		엘레파츠


		ICbanQ


        Mouser Electronics


		DigiKey Electronics


		Element14













관련 데이터시트





2KBP005

2A single phase rectifier bridge - International Rectifier





2KBP005

Diode ( Rectifier ) - American Microsemiconductor





2KBP005

2.0 Amp Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifier - MCC





2KBP005

SILICON BRIDGE RECTIFIERS - EIC





2KBP005

Single Phase Rectifier Bridge - Vishay





2KBP005G

2 AMP GLASS PASSIVATED SILICON BRIDGE RECTIFIER - Fuji





2KBP005M

IN-LINE GLASS PASSIVATED SINGLE-PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFIER - Pan Jit International





2KBP005M

2.0A GLASS PASSIVATED BRIDGE RECTIFIER - MOSPEC





2KBP005M

IN-LINE GLASS PASSIVATED SINGLE PHASE RECTIFIER BRIDGE - TRSYS







	

















홈페이지

연락처  |  최근 업데이트  








	
